CONTENTS

Preface
Prologue

Part One. The Hero-Historian Conquers Adversity
1. The Hero-Historian and His Iliness
2. The Conquest of the “Enemy”
3. The Hero on the Oregon Trail

Part Two. The Historian as Hero-Researcher
4. Pontiac: The Struggle to Re-create Frontier History
5. Noble-Ignoble Indian Portraits
6. Pontiac’s “Conspiracy”: A Tarnished but Enduring Image

Part Three. The Hero as Storyteller
7. The Hero in the Wilderness
8. Some Literary Devices of the Hero-Historian

Part Four. The Hero-Historian’s Social Perspectives
9. The Hero-Historian and the Aristocratic Male Tradition
10. The Hero on Catholicism and Women

Epilogue: The Legend of the Hero-Historian

Appendix: Parkman’s Commencement Oration, “Romance in
America”

Notes
Bibliographical Note

Index

I$
29

45
57
69

89
107

121
135

149

169
17§
219

227



PEOPLE AND NATURE

Nature affords for our contemplation subjects from the minutest to the
most grand . . . the farther we investigate her secrets the wider
appears the range she opens to us. The nearer view we take of her, the
more captivating does she appear.

‘“STUDIES IN NATURE,’’ 1839

America was . . . the Domain of Nature.

—‘““ROMANCE IN AMERICA,” 1844

Against absolute authority there was a counter influence, rudely and
wildly antagonistic. Canada was at the very portal of the great
interior wilderness. The St. Lawrence and the Lakes were the
Inghway to that domain of savage freedom.

—THE OLD REGIME, 1874

7 rd %
.//.‘.7, 5 4«/,/}, Fonsge /l}éf V.t

Dros Tkl

TN PP o L S
et ,/(Lu/./aém..,/dﬁ/ 4,1./‘,.,(,;.4,/
//u//'/ ,,,//,.,d///yr.m‘,:“

P / Biilleg ok v » o codr
boaty il il el otk iz I/)vv ,1..:«/
Vo e o rufsly ingl Ll 7 A/

toaidicy Are ’

re i ./ Ha M # /,,., Sul

wendl, ; 4 i Tl

// bode carn 1 aidaet .yl G

/ s // ol daoland, Kooy o iand o

uyrissee ff e coss Lol Sart on / (w"‘/ //
litssaad Fididoikee. au/ 4

Lol &L o, . " tayny uid, fo A&

/T < sefloa Anaorn. A...‘/ Ll 2y IS
loitl o fp Lo tiineitatis as it s G fdk, T fisr
o e iigy Lany wtdat & 4‘, s
s Aeer gy, Jobitlid Hei Cairim fip,

The eighteen-year-old explorer tells of his exploits:
“Dear Father,

I write, as in duty bound, to relieve your spirit of the overwhelming load of anxiety which
doubtless oppresses you, seeing that your son is a wanderer in a strange land—a land of
precipices and lakes, bears, wolves, and wildcats.” (Parkman to his father, July 22, 1841, from

Conway, New Hampshire; courtesy Daniel Sargent and Massachusetts Historical Society.)



