
CONTENTS

Preface	ix
Prologue	xv
Part One. The Hero-Historian Conquers Adversity	
1. The Hero-Historian and His Illness	3
2. The Conquest of the "Enemy"	15
3. The Hero on the Oregon Trail	29
Part Two. The Historian as Hero-Researcher	
4. <i>Pontiac</i> : The Struggle to Re-create Frontier History	45
5. Noble-Ignoble Indian Portraits	57
6. Pontiac's "Conspiracy": A Tarnished but Enduring Image	69
Part Three. The Hero as Storyteller	
7. The Hero in the Wilderness	89
8. Some Literary Devices of the Hero-Historian	107
Part Four. The Hero-Historian's Social Perspectives	
9. The Hero-Historian and the Aristocratic Male Tradition	121
10. The Hero on Catholicism and Women	135
Epilogue: The Legend of the Hero-Historian	149
Appendix: Parkman's Commencement Oration, "Romance in America"	169
Notes	175
Bibliographical Note	219
Index	227

PEOPLE AND NATURE

Nature affords for our contemplation subjects from the minutest to the most grand . . . the farther we investigate her secrets the wider appears the range she opens to us. The nearer view we take of her, the more captivating does she appear.

—“STUDIES IN NATURE,” 1839

America was . . . the Domain of Nature.

—“ROMANCE IN AMERICA,” 1844

Against absolute authority there was a counter influence, rudely and wildly antagonistic. Canada was at the very portal of the great interior wilderness. The St. Lawrence and the Lakes were the highway to that domain of savage freedom.

—THE OLD RÉGIME, 1874

Conway, Thursday Evening July 22nd
1841

Dear Father

I write, as in duty bound, to relieve your spirit of the overwhelming load of anxiety which doubtless oppresses you, seeing that your son is a wanderer in a strange land—a land of precipices and lakes, bears, wolves, and wildcats. Not only has my good genius shown me in reply through such manifold perils but he has not insinuated into my heart such a spirit of constancy with my lot that I doubt is in no less measure reconciled to any measure of change. Having a serious reading man the son you may in thirty miles walk on one of the best days that my sketchy experience can recall, I am as well in mind and body as when I last saw you. I will take care to adjust myself to no further working of events. Indeed, I have determined, in consequence of the unaccountable loss and distress of the present Autumn, neither to write to you, but to perform the whole journey by stages and, for all some sufficient reason I have judged expedient to push on for the moment as fast as possible, the prospect of a little company being added to the other attractions. Accordingly, I started this afternoon from 12:30

The eighteen-year-old explorer tells of his exploits:

“Dear Father,

I write, as in duty bound, to relieve your spirit of the overwhelming load of anxiety which doubtless oppresses you, seeing that your son is a wanderer in a strange land—a land of precipices and lakes, bears, wolves, and wildcats.” (Parkman to his father, July 22, 1841, from Conway, New Hampshire; courtesy Daniel Sargent and Massachusetts Historical Society.)